No.A.12026/10/2018 – MPSC MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NEW SECRETARIAT COMPLEX AIZAWL

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Aizawl, the 4th July, 2019

In partial modification of the Commission's notification of even no. dated 1st July, 2019 the name of H.Ramchhanliana, an applicant in the Department of Botany who is listed at Sl. No. 188 in the list of candidates qualified for personal interview, should be removed from the list and the name of Lalrammuanpuia Hnamte S/o Rosiama should instead be included in the list.

Sd/- LALHRIATPUIA Controller of Examinations Mizoram Public Service Commission Aizawl.

Memo No.A-12026/10/2018-MPSC

Dated Aizawl, the 4th July, 2019

Copy to:-

- 1. Sr.PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl
- 2. PPS/PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Higher & Technical Education Department, with reference to his letter No. A.11013/7/2017-HTE(RUSA)/94 dt.10/09/2018.
- 4. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 5. All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. Deputy Commissioners, Aizawl / Lunglei / Saiha / Champhai / Kolasib / Serchhip / Lawngtlai and Mamit for display in the Notice Board.
- 7. Resident Commissioner, Mizoram House, N.Delhi for display in the Notice Board of Mizoram House.
- 8. Additional / Joint / Deputy / Asst. Resident Commissioners, Mizoram Houses Kolkata / Mumbai / Guwahati / Shillong / Silchar / Bengaluru for display in the Notice Board of Mizoram Houses.
- 9. All Officers under Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 10. All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 11. I.T. Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission for uploading on the website.
- 12. Notice Board.
- 13. Guard File.

(V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI)

Deputy Controller of Examinations Mizoram Public Service Commission

Aizawl